PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

	:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVE	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA	TLT		
		Name	Execution Date	
Ronald W. Schell			02/16/2009	
Jeffrey A. Fry		02/05/2009		
Adam J. Binderup			02/16/2009	
John W. DeBerard			02/16/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	New Tech Mach	New Tech Machinery		
Street Address:	1300 40th Stree	1300 40th Street		
City:	Denver	Denver		
State/Country:	COLORADO			
Postal Code:	80205			
Property Type		Number		
Property 7	Гуре	Number		
Property T		Number 2547710		
Г	: 12			
Application Number	: 12	2547710		
Application Number Application Number	: 12 : 12 : 12	2547710		
Application Number Application Number Application Number	: 12 : 12 : 12 : 12 : 12	2547710 2551113 2551665		
Application Number Application Number Application Number Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	: 12 : 12	2547710 2551113 2551665 2572729 531 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 043 n@hollandhart.com arpenter		

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

John W. Carpenter

Total Attachments: 5

source=59727-830007-US1Assignment#page1.tif source=59727-830007-US1Assignment#page2.tif source=59727-830007-US1Assignment#page3.tif source=59727-830007-US1Assignment#page4.tif source=59727-830007-US1Assignment#page5.tif

REEL: 023389 FRAME: 0326

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Ronald W. Schell; Jeffrey A. Fry; Adam J. Binderup; and John W. DeBerard have made a certain new and useful invention relating to a MATERIAL FORMING MACHINE INCORPORATING QUICK CHANGEOVER ASSEMBLY, for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application being identified as Attorney Docket No. 59727.830007.US0, and United States Patent Application Serial No. 61/091,763, filed August 26, 2008;

WHEREAS, New Tech Machinery (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Colorado Corporation, whose post office address is 1300 40th Street, Denver, Colorado 80205, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, and set over, unto the Assignee and said Assignee's legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said applications, and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue thereon including all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, certificate of reexamination, and related applications and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned Assignee, consistent with the terms of this Assignment.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we do hereby covenant and agree with the said Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, execute such additional assignments Page 1 of 4 **PATENT** and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, continuation-inpart, renewal, continuing, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries, on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chose an action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and having read this entire document including all prior pages, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals on the date hereinafter set forth.

Date: 8-16-09

MIMIMUM

IIII & BARBARA

Ronald W. Schell, Assignor

STATE OF Colorade COUNTY OF Administra) ss.

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared Ronald W. Schell, known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this Landay of Falmer 2009.

My commission expires: $\frac{9/12}{11}$ Notary Public

<u> popula</u> de 2040 S 1-200 96%

Address

Page 2 of 4 PATENT REEL: 023389 FRAME: 0327

Date:	Jeffrey A. Fry,
STATE OF)
COUNTY OF) \$\$)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared Jeffrey A. Fry, known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this ____ day of _____, 2009.

My commission expires:

(SEAL)

Notary Public

Address

Date: 2/16/09

Assignor

Adam J. Binderup, Assignor

STATE OF Colora de) \$\$. COUNTY OF As 1997 1998

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared Adam J. Binderup, known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this $\sqrt{2^n}$ day of $\sqrt{2^n}$, 2009.

My commission exp	ires: <u>9/12/11</u>
OTARY (BEAL)	Notary Public
	<u>13,5403. St. Sence (1</u> 3998) Address
THE OF COLUMNIA	Page 3 of 4 PATENT

4 PAIENI REEL: 023389 FRAME: 0328

Date: 2-16-09

John W. DeBerard, Assignor

STATE OF Coloreda) ss. COUNTY OF

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared John W. DeBerard, known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and	seal of office this Conday of Andrew 2009.
1. BORK My Semmission expires:	<u>Alahu</u>
A RATO SE	la de la companya de
	Notary Public
PUBLIC OF	13a. 1/2 in St. Source Des
The OF COMMENT	Address
Date: 2/16/09	Roger L. Geer, Chief Operating Officer
and the second second	New Tech Machinery
STATE OF <u>Coloredo</u>)) \$8.
COUNTY OF APPRACE	
Before me, a Notary Publi	c in and for the said County and State, personally

appeared Roger L. Geer, known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this $(2^{\frac{1}{2}})^{\frac{1}{2}}$ day of $\overline{\mathbb{C}}_{2^{\frac{1}{2}}}$ 2009.

munity commission expires: <u>9112(11</u>. ANN BARATON Notary Public 1 400 Address

Page 4 of 4 PATENT REEL: 023389 FRAME: 0329

Date: <u>5/2/2009</u>	Jeffrs A. Fry, Assignor
STATE OF	_)
COUNTY OF) \$6.

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared <u>Jeffrey A. Fry</u>, known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 5 day of FEBRERO 2009.

My commission expires: **INDEFINIDA**

(SEAL)

Notary Fublic Address

LIC. JORGE ARMANDO GAITAN GUDIÑO NOTARIO PUBLICO DE LA NOTARIA NO. 6 DE LA DEMARCACION DE MANZANILLO, COLIMA, MEXICO



PATENT REEL: 023389 FRAME: 0330

RECORDED: 10/19/2009